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Department of

A

-1« Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990468
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the regquirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

“Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Meanage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”



7771 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD. « SUITE 201 « SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33351
TELEPHONE: (954) 747-7599 » FAX (954) 747-9878

December 18, 2000

Title V Air General Permits =0
Receipts - 1
P.O. Box 3070 o
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 SR5)
| T
- Re: Title V Permits for all Locations PR -
9z <
To Whom It May Concern: % 3, v
\ @ % @

z

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1 350.00 representing payment of Title V Air’
General Permits for 27 of our locations.

Please be advised that the following locations are no longer operating as drycleaning or
laundry plants, but have been converted to drop off service locations only:

Store # Location AIRSID #

11412 931 Village Blvd #901 0990473
v 11423 3013 Yamato Rd #B-4 0990471

472601 20355 Biscayne Blvd #K5 0250787
N 71403 11924 Forest Hill Blvd. 0990468

Please delete these locations from your files as stores requiring the Title V Air General

Permit. In addition, please update your files with our new mailing address as noted on
the attached invoices.

Please feel free to contact me directly with any questlons at 954/747-7599. Thank you
for your help.

Sincerely,

%{/ﬂ//’(} j //

Ruth Fultz
Real Estate Administrator

Cc.  EddieJ. Rodnguez , )
Sandy Bowman Py})ﬂ(_ WNALA %LP/VQ[,EL A fi‘ /?//)9!/& p D. }%’

DRYCEEAN USA

A member of the DCI Management Group
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Deyelean USH

2. Site Nafne (For example, plant name or number):

Wellnadon Shopees X403

3. Hazardous Waste)Generator Identification Number:

FLD 4% 03 193

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 1AW Foves i W) 1} Rlvd.

City: County: Zip Code:

et fh) m'%e%f)n Yalm Peadn %BLMLI _

Responsibie Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eddie Rodriquez . President

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Dy aleevy LSA
Street Address: {7 (). (Lommemal Riva., Doite 4O

City: Zip Code:
v . Lavdefaale '%(cha ) B304
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (CBl )LIQS (00 Fax: (@<Y) Z[Qf) ) 844 L{
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Dteve. Sovetic D\‘sﬁ ict Wanager
10. Facility Contact Address: ) Q{ olean U&ﬂ'
Street Address: 1375 L - Commercial Biva ., Suite MO
County: Zip Code:
= Lowderdale Baiood 32364
I'1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (§3U) Y9>- (7100 Fax: @SLOHYG? - S
NOV 3 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

@@'-) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID {Purchased [Installed [D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased (Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ref condenser | ¥| | 2/¥/[¥

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

W/asher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

ﬁ{eclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

€y No control devices are required to be installed | A

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
2L gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

&ﬁ;’%éﬁ‘fﬁ Existing small area source | ] New small area source |

lerge = L

gé‘f}i& . Existing large area source | Xz | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEEE

@) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

]
[ 2§ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

oGl

Signature l} (/ / O Date '

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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/ RECEIVE

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT MAY § 2 1997
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL () COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [Blireau of A Moaltoring
_ L L = & Mobild cﬁ%e%d%fON ]
TIME IN: )0 9P TIME OUT:__// & AIRS D% O G EK
TYPE OF FACILITY: Q 2y Clowwaer? : .
FACILITY NAME.____A) ,€{7 Clepw (LS A. DATE:_“Z//8/57
— P ! V4 7
FACILITY LOCATION: 1092 Jonsst 1A I3 el
[ 1Iel/s ngten 33¢0Y '
4 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Steve S/ /ehe . PHONE NUMBER:__¢'3 ~ ¥/ 5%
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspecfor. YESD NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘ 7/ é.g
‘ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (V) 6/4//0

(?lease Print)

: ’ o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ///}M PHONE NUMBER: 3535~ ¢S 313

| o PP, ’n? ’ Daviead 10/
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PER(_,HLQRO}L THYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY i
RE-INSPECTION Q

smsms 024096 Y pate: 4//%/ ali ’I'EUCEIN:_I 4 TIME OUT: Il
FACILITY NAME: ﬁ/j C@m é[&)‘)
FACILITY LOCATION: // 92y Jorest Hi Rl

petlingdom 33479

r.

[PaRT I NOTIFICATION | ”

(check appropriate Gox)

‘1. Existing facility notfied DARM by .9/1/96

0K

2. New rfacility novfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

| 3. Facility failed w0 noify DARM to use general permit

[pART I CLaSSIFICATION ' : “

Iz Facility indicated on notxﬁc:mrm form that At is:
(check appropriaze box)

A

1. Existing small arexa source a 2. New sinall arez source Qa

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

borh types, x<140 gaiir both types, x<140 galfyr

-(constructed before 12/9/91) {caonstructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 galfyr

(constructed befors 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/5/51)
This is a correct facility classification W an

If no, please check the appropmnate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above lumits and is not eligible for a general permuit

B. The total quantity of perchlorcethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was @ Y gallons.

Lof4 Ravised 10/28/96



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS u

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storiﬁg perchlorcethylene in tighty séaled and impervious containers? W anN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y AN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlcading? _ am
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? , % an
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon raxios and steam pressure for carben adsarker
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? dy aw QN/A
“?A.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ "
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has becen checked, the machine sheuld he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has besn checked, the machine should be.equipped with either a refriserated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been
installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with ths appropnate vent controls? %[ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loap vapar venting system? aY Qan awa
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? MY aN awa
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? W anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? : ' wf QN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
’ verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? &\Y anN

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



B.)Has the responsible official of an existing large or new ldrge arca source also:

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the ;ondenser located
on dry to-dry, reclaimer, and d.rym machines on a weskly basis? _ lgk{

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenssr
inlet and oudet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or gn'eater than 20° F? VI
5. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a caroon adsorber? Qv

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentratons is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansian,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ay

5. Equipped transfer mach.mes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all times? ay

an

an
0N

av Mwa

GND(_N/A

C]N‘y('N/A

aN p{\I/A
an %

- Y

HE’A.RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &Y
2.  Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpton? R‘{
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

- a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : @\Y
h. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ﬁ({

4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments oniy) _ ay

3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , @\Y

7. Maintained deviation reports? .
Problem corrected? é}[
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . ay

aN
anN

aN

HPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ﬁl

Jof4 avised 10/23/96




2. Which methad of detectian is used by the respansible official?
Visual examination (coadensed solvent an extérigr surfacas)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

QOdor (noticeable perc odor)

D X

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

M/a
If using direct-reading iastrumentation, \ the equipmenf:
in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay AN_N/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prio\to gad after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN__N/A
‘c. Inspected for leaks and obvious si n a weekly basis? Qy aN__N/A
d. Keptin aclean and secure area ' ' ' dy ON_ nN/A |
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON_ N/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? vx aN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose cdnnections, fitings, _
couplings, and.valves E%‘ aN Muck coakers . Qy C]N_&\IH A
Door gaskets and seating @lY aN Stlls MY aN_ NiA
Filter gaskets and seating % anN Exhaust dampers m CIN_N“A
Pumps d‘[ awN © Diverter valves M ON__NjA
Salvent tanks and containers &y an Carwidge filter housings v ON__N B
Water separators g{ an

Q@m@& T B A P sas g

. MName of Respansible Official (Signature) Nere of Resporsible Official (Print) & Frore #
W3 Gath - v/ 14/57
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of D{spec;tion
[X/T/M//A /18
Inspector s Signature Appro¥imate Date of Next Inspection
1. Sécondary Contai t fors: . . e Mo
. ry ainmen or: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area '
. Waste area [M [ ]
Spotting area Sealed M [ ]
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ]> [Kl
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water [DU\ ‘

4 0f 4 Revised 10/23/96




@%/Q// DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

|

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM D %
, o8 i
- h AIRS 11)#09904@ 5 O @)
' WELLINGTON SHOPPES #11403 =2 ; — ]
MICHAEL GAGLIANO - :
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 @ sy
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 | Eo I <
| 2z &
J @ g T
- 3 :
= :
Do NOT Remove Label U
Annual Reporting Period: January 1’19,917 - _} TO | December 31, 199,7_ o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméli}nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Lo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

v

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . MICHAEL GAGLIANG DT | 2998 .
Name (Please Print) Z ? Signature Date =

v

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




Best Available Copy

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

‘YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
men. /20 S5 e out:_ [/ A5 AIRS (D8O G F o026 S

TYPE OF FACILITY: (DYY i 7\6’)-\ L= |
FACILITYNAME_ . Doy  Cf€an S A DATE,_F— 20 - 9%

FACILITY LOCATION: //:7-0’{/%— Fovec il BVl
; e Je/lirgten  FL >3HL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J_MM1+4— [ id)a PHONENUMBER:. &6 F 9 -0 ) §&

& Based on t.he results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be n 73-459
' compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compllance reqmrements evaluated dunncr thlS mspectxon, t.he followmg comphance _ f
discrepancies were noted: - T
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM " FOLL%’V m MUIRED
SEP 1 7 lyyo

Bureau of Air Monitoring
-& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn progcrly certified and submited to the inspector. YES[] NOZX__
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Appr (lm:\te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: fg / o -9 L

(Plzase Print) 7
SV LT S5 -3070
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ‘JE NUMBER:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS  AfM 5

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 0??0%(”5 g-zo ’75/’I‘IMEIN /9. 55_ mimeour: {1125

FACILITY NAME: b{ﬂ Clea U s A

raciLity Location: | ) TR Y Forot # U] (@\ Va
Wellirng Yon T 23414

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL 82 | l? Bfioe<l e‘PHONE 7 73 G520

CONTACT NAME: :[TA&M itz T (ol “puone: 55/7 ~0| &6

VS Mg~ ~ {YS5H O

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' 0
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | - 1
Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - Q No notification form .
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ) '
" 1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source .

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr _ transfer only, X <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr o both types, x < 140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x <1, 1,800 gallyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification /6{ ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wag*g gallons. .
), q 5 ey P@YC }2(&?_{} %‘7 B

Fofs Revised 9/15/97




[ PART 1il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? &Y ON OnA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? (a{ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /a( aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy OGN ,Dl/

=
i
|
B

'lPART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wnth a rel'rlgerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete AandB below) Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 SR :

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped thh a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? (%N :
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventihg system? | ) /BﬁN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? /Q’/EIN aN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated -
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? /CIY/DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Za/ .
condenser exceeded 45° F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after g
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? P’KJN

— —

20f5 Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for meaéuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

,znr/cm
//;'?N ON/A

ON ON/A

ay
- ay ON

Qy ON )2“
-Qy ON Pﬁm

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

W

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~N

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Sofs

Y ON ON/A
oy an 2«

Qy ON p@
a¢ on

&Y ON ONA

gY an '[Dz?
ay aN 1A
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{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS l

\
I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repai N
inspection? )ZIY/L QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : /O? aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, /
couplings, and valves Y QN QN/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON a@
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ay¥y oN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating J2¥ 0N ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy QN m
Pumps /E]Y/ ON ON/A Diverter valves aY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘{Y ON ONA . Cartridge filter housings ZIY/ QN ONA
Water separators '( ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ /D,’
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' D
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) M’ ﬁ'
Halogen leak detector : _ &/ ﬁ) / A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy AClN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? ' - Qy aN -
e. Verified for accuracy by use ot' duplicate samples (calonmemc onlv)" Qy ON

G\“AJ:\/ D, \/\\e/a\Jeﬁ

Responsible' Official’s Name
(Please Print)

(R VvV Clojesn

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature A@oximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 ' Revised 9/15/97



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1.

2.

Yes
Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

-

or oontracted Wastewater service

N

WY ke% sz/% Zz/p77»v

(Wenrte.

[
[
[

L1

]
]

DJ.sposal of Water from Water SepaJ:ator using appmved evaporator/)[/l/]jL]
' [

]

|
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Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and

Chief Operating Officer
Retail Group

May 13, 1999 8, ’427;/ 1740
%, =~

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources %j" < /:0'% 0

MS5510 ® o,

Department of Environmental Protecton OO»C.@”O%

2600 Blair Stone Road e

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Re:  Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc.
To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official
representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official.

cc Angelo Izquierdo
Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD » SUITE 140 « FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309-3067 * (954)493-6700 * FAX (954)493-8444



J/
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT f
. INSPECTION S_UMMARY REPORT _ :
TYPE OF INSPECTION ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [j
TIMEIN:__/7: 30 - TIME OUT:__ ¢/ éz_oo AIRS ID#:__ Q990469
TYPE OF FACILITY: __Dey Cleanivy o
FACILITY NAME De\/ Cienn) (LSA DATE: /6 /oo
FACILITY LOCATION: //9 24 Forest H ils Biud. B ’
&Jeili g to) £/ |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Timnen &.,z { mnaa ﬁg,e_L

L]

g .

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

{

PHONE NUMBER:_ 793 ~ 4540
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmo this inspection, the facility is found to be in
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
- ﬁ
® g g
=] =
ed = ()
[ ot
2, ¥ m™m
[o X ==
5 Z 0 2
52 &
%5 <)
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:[ : NOBI
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION Jans  2ool ' .
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDPUCTED BY Joffes / Dizok :
' (P!ease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE % “g,:’ D égg PHONE NUMBER: 793 - 4540

Pace of

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT d
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL W  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: OT90H(, 2 DATE: 1[(2 Zo;; TIMEIN: N:30  TIMEOUT: /3:00

FACILITY NAME: ___ DRy CjeAn) LSA

FACILITY LOCATION: JIG24 Fogast Hills Bied.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ Lsmaga Rui PHONE: 793 — 4540
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ] |
(check appropriate box) i
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' ' a

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. i :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ™| 4. New large area source ' a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x <1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY aN QCan not determine
If no, please qheck the appropriate' classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased thhm the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 34 gallons. 'ﬁ)g 1599

———

P ——— —— "
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”PART I: GENERAL CONTROL'REQUIREMENTS

_

1.
2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at

W

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning fac:ht\
(check appropriate boxes) :

Ston'ﬁg perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Mazintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? -

Wy ON ON/A
Wy ON ON/A
KY N

Ry ON ON/A

oy ON MN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfngcratcd condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machiues with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? {O°F

‘Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ﬂ’y anN

WY ON ONA J

Y QN OnNa
Wy ON
Wy ON Qna

Wy ON

—

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? )Z\Y aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? yY ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? }IY aN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, _ ,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? . Qy ON EN/A
Is the perc concentration equal 10 or less than 100 ppm?- Qy aoN {wA
4. Assuted that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON RN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ,
condenser coils? ay aN Mwva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN %N/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? o : /EY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬂY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘SZY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak".repairéd \»/m.’l déj"é‘ o
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Xy ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) " aQy anN NN/A
5. Maintained exliaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay awn NN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? XY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? . Ny ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN XN/A

30f 5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area L)(]
Waste area e

Spotting area Sealed [)(]

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator usmg approved evaporator X1
aor contracted Wastewater service >

®Sﬁk‘)\/ Kles Riclls wp +re oaste Sludse

O E‘xp)ﬂl-ucc] 40 m_f, Buiz +that fil hﬂ?ﬂ&c’cwb
Makeials ™MUSt o ?lﬁu,.cl U\J‘_ﬁ" ~ Lo,y\pﬂ‘hbtﬂ
'SQ@.JQJP.Q_\/ Codtaidma- b, Thate waas oo cad of

Corlosivt makeial bahidd dhe dey cleadtiy
MAthint beivy Stored Withowt  setwvdAry

(.DY\HH'—J"'\O-“J—I ™Ms, LQuiz .JF\'C! A hHQ] A
Sewadaey w co~HA D mma it 2ad i +he backesar
ANd ke Wowld Aoot dvent (,Q;H-ﬁuus o-HO

s PF\.,J s
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I[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? -

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves My ON ONA Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Ry aN ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating WY UN UN/A Exhaust dampers A
Pumps MY ON ON/A Diverter valves -
Solvent tanks and containers WY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separétors - WY ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

1. Does the responsible'oﬂ]cial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Wy ON
Xy ON

DY DN §QV/A
Ky ON ON/A
ay ON ®N/A
Ky ON ON/A

XY ON ONA

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) WA
Halogen leak detector WA
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipinent: . ﬂN/A'
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  UY UN ‘
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by vse. of duplicmé saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy N
Rffesy 1i2ak 1 /6] o0
Inspecrbr’s Name (Please Print) batd of Inspection

' %Zifsm ) ,%”g-g; | Jan 2001
tor’s Signafttire ’ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5
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Department of
Enwronmental Protectlon A

Twm Towers Oﬁ'ce Bu1ld|ng
;) 2600 Blair Stone Road.
Tallahassee Florlda 32399 2400

; Governor

TO bHolder of Tltle V All‘ General Permlt

o : Our records indicate that‘ as the owner or operator ofan ehglble faclhty, you h e claimed entxtlementff |
S to the use ofa Tltle v A1r General Permlt under Rule 62-213 300 Florlda Admmlstratlve Code (F.A. C D -

o Foryou fa llty to malntaln its ellg1b1hty for the Tltle V All‘ General Permlt ule 62-213 300(3)(b),"j
- F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must; upon written notice from the Department,
" submit payment of an’ annual operation fee in the amount 'of $50 00: This fee. is due and payablev-:f‘ B
_fbetween J anuary 15 and March 1 of each year for which the faclhty is'in operatlon and sub]ect tothe . - s
. . requlrements of this rule and the general permlt. : ThlS invoice constltutes the Department‘s wrlttenf LT
notlce as requlred unde'r the general permlt rule i S X

i Please make your chec or money order payable to the Department of Envnr nmenta Protectlon and; o
', " staple 1t to the detachable portlon of this i invoice below To malntam your faclhty's ellglblhty for the .
U general permlt the fee must be recelved by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and o
the detachable portlon of thls mvorce below should be malled to SRRt £ R

Tltle V Alr General Permnts

w8 Reeelptss o ani
Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee,

(cut here) |

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REN[[TTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN

'Please‘include ’y‘hur.jAIRS ID# on,your checlj(;_or xnoney order ., Th:snumber ca‘nlbe fou ow: on5y;ourfihalling label SR

. DoNOT Remove"Labe'l-- o

AIRS lD 4 0990468

FOR GOVERNMENT-USE.ONLY.- | .
‘Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1’
- | Fund: 20-2-035001 - ¢ .

" |-Obj.:002273 " ¢

| S DRYCLEAN USA 15(
| = aNGELo 1zquiERpo ! 10 P

i L.

7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. #201
Sunrlse FL 33351

A o e
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! "YPE ormspac-rvt?nrz: AN‘NUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY" [j RE-] Sggc-noN [

TME IN: f%(@y TIME OUT; ARsz__ O ‘\‘to ey

j ~PE OF FACILITY; P lews —
ACILITY NAME; Pt Ueew © U5 H DATE: Xl lo]
ACILITY LOCATION: 0924, Forod WA 81 :
ESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONENUMBER:_ ' /3> _ 75 Yo

——

J

discrepancies were noted:

{ “Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durxng this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following complnancc ,

————

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

44

o\ &
/r

. *4” ~ 7 )
Duceau ] . 200,
L& /;70&-.4/’
a - wes = - - -ee o= - = oue .. s‘#éjejs?arlhe
YMMENTS:
. &
¢ Annual Compl.ian.ce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOB
“TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Mov _
: ' (Approximate)
SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M Lokl —
. ' (Please Print)
LJM\ 37y 3079

SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER:
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

KA lnaiiranan MNaviarama Dreavidad

AIRS ID#: 0990468
WELLINGTON SHOPPES #11403

EDDIE RODRIGUEZ

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Postage

Ty

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

/1 7/6/‘7

SENDER:

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

mComplete iterns 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

8 Write "Raturn Racsipt Requestsd® on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the

following services (for an

extra fee):

1. ] Addressee’s Address
2. OO Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS |D#: 0990468
WELLINGTON SHOPPES #11403
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

4a. Article Number

965 302 X80

4b. Service Type
O Registered

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

O Certified
O Insured

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Na/7

N
\7\

T

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Férm 3811, Bec( ber 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

. Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

y




(cut nere)

— —— — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ——) — — — —— — ———y — — — — — — — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 WQJ
_0
AN
Do NOT Remove Label \
T ARSID# 0990468 |
gCLEAN USA ﬁf”q 0990468 : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. ANGELO IZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. #201 | O 00227

Sunrise, FL 33351 i !
4




(cut he;'e)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
4 o ‘“_;m\d@v?lks ID # 0990468
' DRYCLEAN USA : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 t Fund: 20-2-035001
! FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 - Obj.: 002273

N L o S J




(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUjD: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0990468
DRYCLEAN USA #{110% FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333 k12 892

us Post_al‘Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID 0990468

WELLINGTON SHOPPES #11403
MICHAEL GAGLIANO

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

o]
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
& | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Date, & Addressee's Address
[=]
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [ Postmark or Date
E
[+
w
[
a
SENDER: : .
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
=Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Nu?er 7
s | 2550 @I BT
WELLINGTON SHOPPES #11403 4b. Service Type
MICHAEL GAGLIANO O Registered D\Zf_Certiﬁed

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 O Express Mail DO Insured

O3 Retun Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of De\;\ry/] ,.7 ﬁy

5. Received By: (Print Name)

i s /A ent

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. _




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
202656

" Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
O e mscaanaes. )

‘ AIRS ID#0990468 |
| WELLINGTON SHOPPES #11403

MICHAEL GAGLIANO

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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S~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING | /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

| .,

‘ AIRS ID# 0990468 ' RNMENT USE ONLY
DRYCLEAN USA i g(:::gggxoxmgo‘:]nx
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ : Fund: 20-2-035001

11875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD SUITE 140 ; Obj.: 002273

(T LAUDERDALE FL 33309 !

o @




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

389151
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

7O /
, E_:i’ AR
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $56.60 o O
zs 3
o 9, T
o = < '
Do NOT Remove Label (é) % = <
L . 3
AIRS ID # 0990368 ) 32 B gm -
 PINE TRAIL CLEANERS % (Sor GoVERNMENT P
- A b o,
| und: 20-2-
| WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 : Obj.: 002273
. {
N I




